
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

M M3 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ONYX CHIEF Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R10, P 5P 4M 2M M3/2M. Clayton 487666 6/0179

 2 HERMANITA Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 5P 4M 3P M3/1D. Matic 491158 10/0178

 3 DANA GEM 1 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R11, P 5P 3M 6P M3/1R. Mcdonald 488116 18/0149

 4 UNDERWORLD RAMA Weighted points score GBN, 09/07/2021, R3, P 5P 6P 3M M3/2S. Sundstrom 491543 5/0132

 5 LOYAL ETHICS Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5M (FEL)M M3/1D. Smith 493158 10/0116

 6 BANJO'S LEGACY Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R9, P 7P 5Y 1P M3/2R. Gold 495462 7/0112

 7 BRONELLY PEARL Weighted points score GBN, 06/08/2021, R12, M 5M 8M 7M M3/1A. Anderson 473052 12/0111

 8 LAKESIDE Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R10, Y 4Y 8M 6P M3/1R. Gold 451583 16/0103

 9 GETALONG DANA 1 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 8P 8Y 6M M3/1R. Mcdonald 488113 18/092
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 ZIPPING TRENT Last start winner GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 2C 4/1/2L. Hannaford 517686 13/7247

 2 LONGSTAFF Last start placegetter GBN, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2C 1P 4/1/2S. Bell 528569 5/4232

 3 PRINCE CREED 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 23/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Steedman 539382 7/4251

 4 POLLY WILSON 2 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 5P 2Y 8P 4/1/1P. Steedman 532624 6/4150

 5 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1S. Sundstrom 534577 5/4144

 6 IT'S OUR TIME Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 8P 4/1/1L. Codd 499629 7/5123

 7 GETALONG DANA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 8P 8Y 6M 4/1/1R. Mcdonald 488113 18/1592

 8 PATCH HERRERA Last start winner TEM, 22/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 536163 1/0148

 9 SPECIAL BLEND Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 2P 8C 1C 5/4A. Dwyer 538037 7/0240

 10 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 2/1234

 11 ZENITH FAY Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 3C 5/1D. Rowe 528706 4/3200

 12 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2195

 13 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 16/08/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1188

 14 MERSEY MARVEL Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3K. Markham 532492 2/1177

 15 PAMJAMS BEAU 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Matthews 540422 1/0147

 16 DANA SOCK Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 7/5103

 17 MR. MAISEY Dropping in grade TEM, 22/08/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 13/10189

 18 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 18/08/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1N. Falk 532500 6/4132

 19 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R8, C 4C 2P 1C 5/2D. Smith 532850 4/3264

 20 DYNAMIC STAR Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2N. Staines 529842 4/2190

 21 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1189

 22 FALCON FLY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7C 5/1P. Steedman 539378 4/3168

 23 STRIVE Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3G. Sheather 530018 4/1162

 24 THREE THIRTY ONE Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/2P. Barnes 530603 7/2153

 25 DANA ACE Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 8P 5M 3P 5/1R. Mcdonald 494736 18/12151

 26 DANA GEM 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R11, P 5P 3M 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 488116 18/6149

 27 CALL ME SENORITA Weighted points score NOW, 16/08/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3P. Massa 538644 2/1123

 28 DANA JULIE 3 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R11, P 8P 4P (FEL)P 5/1R. Mcdonald 535128 7/4115

 29 TRUMP CARD Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6C 5/1L. Hannaford 499812 7/692

 30 GUM BEND SECRETS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/081

 31 OOGWAY Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/081

2 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 August 2021 - 09:40 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P 4/5 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/178

 33 OUTLAW TOM Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4D. Hodge 521191 2/078

 34 BAR THE PUNK Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021
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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CLASSIC ARTIST Grade order Grade 5 3P 2P 1P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 2/1234

 2 ENGAGING FIRE Grade order Grade 5 1P 1P 2P 5/2M. Moroney 537892 3/2231

 3 RISING ARTIST Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 2P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2195

 4 GETAWAY MAN Grade order Grade 5 8P 5P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1189

 5 AMEENA'S MERAKI Grade order Grade 5 2P 1P 1P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1188

 6 MERSEY MARVEL Grade order Grade 5 2P 5P 2P 5/3K. Markham 532492 2/1177

 7 PRETTY MORE Grade order Grade 5 2P 3P 6P 5/4R. Miller 530377 1/0173

 8 PATCH HERRERA Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 536163 1/0148

 9 PAMJAMS BEAU 1 Grade order Grade 5 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Matthews 540422 1/0147

 10 STONE MASON 2 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0139

 11 DESERT HEAT Grade order Grade 5 4P 3P 7P 5/2R. Hatton 498006 3/2138

 12 CAN SHE HURDLE 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5C 5P 5/4P. Barnes 530601 2/0128

 13 CALL ME SENORITA Grade order Grade 5 5P 4P 1P 5/3P. Massa 538644 2/1123

 14 WHITE LINE WOLF 2 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/4K. Sherd 526875 2/0120

 15 TESTIMONY 1 Grade order Grade 5 5P 5P 2P 5/4S. Bell 524429 3/0119

 16 SUNSHINE EMILY 2 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0114

 17 ROB'S ROY Grade order Grade 5 1P 7P 5P 5/3R. Hatton 537473 2/1114

 18 SENTOSA DOLL Grade order Grade 5 (FEL)P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Simonetta 538829 2/085

 19 OOGWAY Grade order Grade 5 4P 6P 5P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/081

 20 GUM BEND SECRETS 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/081

 21 OUTLAW TOM Grade order Grade 5 4P 4P 6P 5/4D. Hodge 521191 2/078
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS
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 1 PATCH HERRERA Last start winner TEM, 22/08/2021, R2, P 1P 2P 3P 5/4M. Clayton 536163 1/0148

 2 SPECIAL BLEND Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 2P 8C 1C 5/4A. Dwyer 538037 7/0240

 3 CLASSIC ARTIST Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2P 1P 5/3W. Bradley 530475 2/1234

 4 ZENITH FAY Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 3P 3P 3C 5/1D. Rowe 528706 4/3200

 5 RISING ARTIST Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 2P 1P 2P 5/2W. Bradley 530479 3/2195

 6 AMEENA'S MERAKI Last start placegetter NOW, 16/08/2021, R2, P 2P 1P 1P 5/3D. Carter 530565 2/1188

 7 MERSEY MARVEL Last start placegetter GBN, 09/07/2021, R6, P 2P 5P 2P 5/3K. Markham 532492 2/1177

 8 PAMJAMS BEAU 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 10/08/2021, R10, P 3P 5P 1P 5/4J. Matthews 540422 1/0147

 9 DANA SOCK Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R3, P 3P 8P 5P 5/1R. Edenborough 508723 7/5103

 10 MR. MAISEY Dropping in grade TEM, 22/08/2021, R10, P 4P 5P 5P 5/1N. Staines 497763 13/10189

 11 FANTASY FLOWER 2 Dropping in grade BUL, 18/08/2021, R9, P 4P 6P 5P 5/1N. Falk 532500 6/4132

 12 CALAMITY ETHICS Weighted points score DAP, 12/08/2021, R8, C 4C 2P 1C 5/2D. Smith 532850 4/3264

 13 DYNAMIC STAR Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R4, P 5P 3P 3P 5/2N. Staines 529842 4/2190

 14 GETAWAY MAN Weighted points score DAP, 27/05/2021, R5, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3M. Clayton 522302 3/1189

 15 FALCON FLY 1 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7C 5/1P. Steedman 539378 4/3168

 16 STRIVE Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R4, P 8P 5P 1P 5/3G. Sheather 530018 4/1162

 17 THREE THIRTY ONE Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R9, P 5P 2P 7P 5/2P. Barnes 530603 7/2153

 18 DANA ACE Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 8P 5M 3P 5/1R. Mcdonald 494736 18/12151

 19 DANA GEM 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R11, P 5P 3M 6P 5/1R. Mcdonald 488116 18/6149

 20 CALL ME SENORITA Weighted points score NOW, 16/08/2021, R2, P 5P 4P 1P 5/3P. Massa 538644 2/1123

 21 DANA JULIE 3 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R11, P 8P 4P (FEL)P 5/1R. Mcdonald 535128 7/4115

 22 TRUMP CARD Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 7P 5P 6C 5/1L. Hannaford 499812 7/692

 23 OOGWAY Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R3, P 4P 6P 5P 5/4L. Hannaford 536073 1/081

 24 GUM BEND SECRETS 2 Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/081

 25 SHOTS FIRED Weighted points score GOS, 17/08/2021, R8, P 6P 4P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 522006 9/178

 26 OUTLAW TOM Weighted points score BAT, 02/08/2021, R12, P 4P 4P 6P 5/4D. Hodge 521191 2/078

 27 BAR THE PUNK Weighted points score GOS, 20/07/2021, R5, P 7P 5P 6Y 5/1S. Simonetta 522893 9/774
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P FFA 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 FIVE SECOND RULE 2 Weighted points score BUL, 31/07/2021, R10, C 2C 2P 2P 1/2D. Smith 526352 15/10342

 2 FERNANDO FUSION Last start winner GBN, 20/08/2021, R6, P 1P 2P 2P 2/1/2R. Edenborough 508725 13/12354

 3 BOW BUSTER Last start placegetter BAT, 23/08/2021, R6, P 2P 1P 6C 2/1/2S. Bell 497382 11/10246

 4 FIRE LEGEND 2 Last start Provincial winner GOS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4C 2C 2/1/2M. Moroney 520015 29/4323

 5 DUE WEST Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R6, P 3P 7C 1P 3/1/2L. Hannaford 499810 11/6199

 6 ANGELIC SHADOW Last start placegetter HVL, 20/07/2021, R4 2P 5P 8P 3/1/2K. Markham 508228 11/7159

 7 ZIPPING TRENT Last start winner GBN, 20/08/2021, R9, P 1P 4P 2C 4/1/2L. Hannaford 517686 13/7247

 8 LONGSTAFF Last start placegetter GBN, 13/08/2021, R4, P 3P 2C 1P 4/1/2S. Bell 528569 5/4232

 9 PRINCE CREED 2 Last start Provincial winner BAT, 23/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 4/1/2P. Steedman 539382 7/4251

 10 POLLY WILSON 2 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 5P 2Y 8P 4/1/1P. Steedman 532624 6/4150

 11 NORDIC ROMAN Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R6, P 4P 6P 4P 4/1/1S. Sundstrom 534577 5/4144

 12 IT'S OUR TIME Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R1, P 5P 6P 8P 4/1/1L. Codd 499629 7/5123

 13 GETALONG DANA 2 Weighted points score TEM, 08/08/2021, R8, P 8P 8Y 6M 4/1/1R. Mcdonald 488113 18/1592
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P MDN 350 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 APOLLO SPEED Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R1, P 2P M/1L. Worthy 539817 0/0134

 2 TALLONG EXPRESS Last start placegetter NOW, 23/08/2021, R3, P 2P M/1S. Ngurah 537881 0/0134

 3 BUILDER 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R2, P 2P M/1N. Staines 539742 0/0134

 4 MOWSKI BELLA Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R1, P 3P 6P M/1D. Warren 542054 0/083

 5 FLORIDA QUAY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BEN, 18/08/2021, R1

BAL, 16/08/2021, R1

2P 2P 6P M/1G. Sheather 545696 0/0116

 6 MONEY BANDIT Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 13/08/2021, R1, P 4P 2P M/1A. Lord 537841 0/0101

 7 ELECTRIC LADY 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 22/08/2021, R1, P 3P 6P M/1N. Staines 537766 0/083

 8 SPECIAL STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 13/08/2021, R2, P 5P 3P 8C M/1L. Worthy 539819 0/070

 9 DROUGHT RELIEF First start M/1T. Sundstrom 534572 0/00

 10 MAGIC DEAL Unplaced after 1 start BAT, 16/08/2021, R3, P 8P M/1L. Worthy 535115 0/025

 11 HIDDEN QUALITY Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R1, P 4P 4Y 7P M/1C. Rushworth 532781 0/060

 12 BLACK OWL Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R3, P 5P 5P 7P M/1L. Codd 531210 0/054

7 / 11Order Of Choice - Created Tuesday, 24 August 2021 - 09:40 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P 5 440 1-2

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 SUBTLE ART Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 4P 5/3S. Ngurah 537879 2/1198

 2 STAR GLITTER Grade order Grade 5 1P 4P 2P 5/3N. Staines 535380 2/1197

 3 NORDIC INFERNO Grade order Grade 5 3P 3P 3C 5/3S. Sundstrom 534575 2/1176

 4 JUMPING BEAN Grade order Grade 5 5P 3P 2P 5/3R. Hatton 537472 2/1171

 5 RUBINA BALE Grade order Grade 5 1P 2P 7P 5/4G. Sheather 538382 2/0162

 6 ROYAL OSTI 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4C 3P 5/4A. Dwyer 538040 1/0145

 7 STONE MASON 1 Grade order Grade 5 3Y 6P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 539798 1/0139

 8 DANA BIG PETE Grade order Grade 5 3P 4P 3P 5/4R. Mcdonald 535129 1/0131

 9 CAN SHE HURDLE 2 Grade order Grade 5 6P 5C 5P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 2/1128

 10 MELLCAT RED Grade order Grade 5 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0123

 11 WHITE LINE WOLF 1 Grade order Grade 5 4P 7P 7P 5/3K. Sherd 526875 2/1120

 12 CANYA ZEUS Grade order Grade 5 1P 3P 4C 5/4A. Lord 543551 1/0119

 13 SUNSHINE EMILY 1 Grade order Grade 5 2P 4P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0114

 14 HARD TEA Grade order Grade 5 3P 6P 4P 5/4B. Campbell 537467 1/0108

 15 RITZA JOEY Grade order Grade 5 1P 5P 5/4J. Lord 539122 1/0105

 16 SWISH MISS Grade order Grade 5 6Y 7P 7P 5/4S. Simonetta 533469 1/094

 17 GUM BEND SECRETS 1 Grade order Grade 5 6P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/081
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

GBN Friday, 27 August 2021

P 5 440 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PRINCE CREED 1 Last start winner BAT, 23/08/2021, R11, P 1P 1P 6P 5/2P. Steedman 539382 7/2251

 2 YUKON BEAR Last start winner GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 1P 4C 4P 5/1B. Barton 532965 5/3217

 3 SONIC OAK Last start placegetter GBN, 13/08/2021, R9, P 3P 1C 1P 5/3A. Rowe 537503 3/2272

 4 TAW GENERAL Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 2P 1P 3C 5/3A. Rowe 528705 5/1233

 5 ROYAL OSTI 2 Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R10, P 2P 4C 3P 5/4A. Dwyer 538040 1/0145

 6 CUMBRIA DREAMING Last start Provincial winner NOW, 23/08/2021, R7, P 1P 4P 2C 5/1S. Fitch 521202 10/4244

 7 SWEET LAUREL LYN Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 3P 6P 5P 5/3N. Staines 525569 5/1144

 8 GUM BEND SECRETS 1 Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 6P 4P 5P 5/4N. Staines 525572 1/081

 9 WICKED BELLA Weighted points score BUL, 18/08/2021, R6, P 4P 1P 6P 5/4L. Michael 526173 4/0186

 10 BARTON Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 5P 5P 7C 5/2L. Worthy 535116 3/2171

 11 FALCON FLY 2 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 6P 2P 7C 5/4P. Steedman 539378 4/0168

 12 ELLE'S A STAR Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/3D. Warren 527029 3/1165

 13 ZAMBORA TAN Weighted points score DAP, 21/08/2021, R9, P 6P 4P 4P 5/1P. Massa 521020 13/9162

 14 POLLY WILSON 1 Weighted points score BAT, 23/08/2021, R8, P 5P 2Y 8P 5/3P. Steedman 532624 6/1150

 15 FANTASY FLOWER 1 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2021, R4, P 4P 6P 5P 5/3N. Falk 532500 6/1132

 16 CAN SHE HURDLE 3 Weighted points score BAT, 16/08/2021, R10, P 6P 5C 5P 5/3P. Barnes 530601 2/1128

 17 RUNAWAY JOE Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R5, P 4P 3P 7C 5/1A. Dwyer 538041 4/3124

 18 MELLCAT RED Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R9, P 4P 5P 5P 5/4M. Clayton 536622 2/0123

 19 TESTIMONY 2 Weighted points score DAP, 21/08/2021, R10, P 5P 5P 2P 5/3S. Bell 524429 3/1119

 20 SUNSHINE EMILY 3 Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2021, R6, P 2P 4P 7P 5/4N. Falk 525252 2/0114

 21 SWEET HONEY JESS Weighted points score TEM, 22/08/2021, R7, P 7P 5P 8P 5/1N. Staines 525571 5/4105

 22 CUMBRIA LASS Weighted points score NOW, 23/08/2021, R6, P 4P 5P 6P 5/3S. Fitch 521204 3/181
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Tot Wins

 1 MOWSKI STAR Last start placegetter GBN, 20/08/2021, R2, P 3P 4P 3C M/1D. Warren 542061 0/0106

 2 ELECTRIC LADY 1 Last start placegetter TEM, 22/08/2021, R1, P 3P 6P M/1N. Staines 537766 0/083

 3 AMEENA'S ATHENA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/08/2021, R2, P

NOW, 26/07/2021, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1D. Carter 530563 0/0134

 4 BUILDER 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts TEM, 22/08/2021, R2, P 2P M/1N. Staines 539742 0/0134

 5 STILTON STRYKER Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts NOW, 02/08/2021, R1, P 8P 2P 5P M/1D. Carter 530569 0/069

 6 WINKLER First start M/1A. Lord 537909 0/00

 7 SUPERBLOOM Unrequired at last meeting GBN, 20/08/2021, R2, P 7P 6C M/1M. Hardman 544519 0/039

 8 MELLCAT SHARON Unplaced after 1 start GBN, 20/08/2021, R2, P 5P M/1J. Mellon 536621 0/050

 9 RUN AROUND DAISY Weighted points score LIT, 14/08/2021, R2, Y 4Y 8C 4Y M/1C. Rushworth 532775 0/052

 10 WINCHESTER Weighted points score GBN, 20/08/2021, R2, P 7P 6Y 5Y M/1R. Gold 532780 0/048
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 1 MALDINI Last start winner GBN, 20/08/2021, R7, P 1P 2P 1P 1/2D. Matic 522743 15/8329

 2 FIRE LEGEND 1 Last start winner GOS, 17/08/2021, R4, P 1P 4C 2C 1/2M. Moroney 520015 29/23323
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